

PROCLAMATION in Honor of Amy Teetzel

Whereas, Amy Teetzel, during her tenure with the Town of Erie, led with integrity, honesty, and unwavering devotion to process improvement by pushing local government to be ethical, innovative, and transparent for all residents;

Whereas, Amy Teetzel built a strong and supportive team through her focus on lifting and coaching others, cross-training, and clear process and training;

Whereas, Amy Teetzel expects the best in others in every aspect and, through her leadership and example, sets a standard of unmatched professionalism and dedication;

Whereas, Amy Teetzel, is a confidante, mentor, and friend to staff at every level and in every department;

Whereas, Amy Teetzel served and made lasting operational and cultural impacts within the departments of Parks & Recreation, Finance, and Administration;

Whereas, Amy Teetzel, truly loved the Town of Erie and through her signature humble leadership style, she held the greatest commitment to the resident experience of respect and trust;

Whereas, Amy Teetzel, brought camaraderie and comfort to residents and staff while remaining professional, accountable, and steadfast. She demonstrates the best in public service and the very best in humanity. The Town of Erie is lucky to have had her for 17.5 years and her legacy will stay with the Town of Erie forever.

Now, therefore, I, Brian O'Connor, Council Member for the Town of Erie, on behalf of Mayor Andrew J. Moore, and all Town staff, do hereby proclaim April 3, 2025, Amy Teetzel Day, in the Town of Erie, and I ask all residents to join me in thanking Amy for her service and wishing her well for her retirement.

Adopted this 25th day of March 25, 2025.	
	Andrew J. Moore, Mayor
Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk	